B@,?.:, H Egp?f’ (ore Lml.\.u Go, Lk, —2 \}‘EEE‘]&?nyunbuu u;capxﬁggt.iaﬂl 34 7

" TGENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION | LEASE AMENOMENT No 1
PUBLIC BUILDINGS BERVICE
TOLEASE NO, G8&-07TR-LTX17197
. LEASE AMENDMENT
NGORESS OF PREMISES PON Number: na

Austin Btilding
9002 Mountain Ridge (r, Suite 220
L Austln, TX 78758-7286

THIS AMENDMENT Is made and entered into between || NG
whose address is: |

haralnafter called the Lessar, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hareirafter callad the Govarmment.

s st s —— e i o ey B o

WHEREAS, the partias harato deslra to amend the above Lesse to:

1) Establigh the Commancemenl Date of the lease rontgl payments; and
2) To accapt tha space as substantially completed; and,
3) To carract the rant tabie in section 1.03.

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for good and valuable congiceratlan, the receipt ana sufficiancy of wivch
is heraby acknowledged, covanant and agres that tha said Lease @ amandaed, effective upon axecution by
the Govamment aa follows:
1) TO HAVE AND TO HOLD t1e sald pramises with thelr appurienances for the term pegioning on
10/18/14 and continuing thru 10715724, tan (10) years. with a firm term of five (5) years, sutject to
the termitation and renewal rights sat forth In the leass.

2) The Tenant improvements have been substantisliy completed and the govstment accepts the

This Laage Amendment cantitina 2 pages.

All ather terms and ¢orditipns of the leage ghell remaln in foree and eflecs.
INWITNESS WHEREOF, tha parties subsetibed thale names as of the below data,

FOR T OR THE GOVERNMENT:

Signat

Name:
Tile  Qroptd
Enlity Name:

Tile:

GSA, Public Bulidings Bevice
A= 1M O\ Ut\

Date:

Date: o27=/3- 25/0/

WITNESHED FOR THE LESBOR BY:

Signat

Namey
Tille:
Datea:

A AR R
" AE2 2t P A

Laase Amontmiont Pom 1242



PAGE 82

(S PRE L3 VI BUTHE SO I A8 <3

B%%. \ Eg;'gl? Lo im urigh, 1L, —2 \}fmgﬁfy\;nuvu
Leana Amandment Mo, 1 - G6.L7TP.LTXI7187  PAGE 2082
Jeased promises as of 10/16/14.
3) Sastion 103, Rent and othar Congidaralions, paragraph A, is delated in its entirety and replecad
with the followlng:
1.03  RENT AND OTHER CONSIDERATIONS {SEF 2012)
A, Tha Government shell pay the Leagor annua! rent, payable in menthly inswaiments in amears, at the
{cliowing rates:
Fim TER® NaN Figi TERM
N ] ANNUAL RENT ANNUAL RENT
HHELL RENT' $104,260.1%2 3104,250.12
__ TENANT IMPROVEMENTS RENT" 000 i $0.00
 OFERATNG CQsTs $35,707,54 $35,707.54
BULDING SPECIFIC AMCRTIZE(}
» CA=ITAL §0.00 $0.00 A
PARIING” $0.00 $0.00
. TOTAL ANNUAL RENT $139,966.66 $130,966.66
“Shall tant (F i - onny ¢ A

*Operating Coate rent calculstion: $0 27438

pac [E V3,
7% per RSF muitplied by 5691 RGF

s Y0 14

“Tones Amondroent Form 42913





